PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALISANOS LLC	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICI LIFE SCIENCES LICENSING COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	3301 W. MARSHALL AVE, SUITE 303
City:	LONGVIEW
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6544231
Patent Number:	6464691
Patent Number:	6464690
Patent Number:	6500170
Patent Number:	6554823
Patent Number:	6503245
Patent Number:	6355028
Patent Number:	6602267
Patent Number:	6582420
Patent Number:	6579281
Patent Number:	6592573
Patent Number:	7473220
Patent Number:	7001401
Patent Number:	7341558
Patent Number:	7850607
Patent Number:	7322935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502723888

Fax Number: (800)931-2846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 215-519-6975

PATENT REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0842

Email: matt@mediciportfolio.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW CUNNINGHAM

Address Line 1: 4601 WILLARD AVE.
Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 20815

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/matthewcunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment of Medcanica Portfolio from Alisanos to Medici Life Sciences#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment of Medcanica Portfolio from Alisanos to Medici Life Sciences#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment of Medcanica Portfolio from Alisanos to Medici Life Sciences#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment of Medcanica Portfolio from Alisanos to Medici Life Sciences#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alisanos, LLC, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Medici Life Sciences Licensing Company, LLC ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
6,544,231	USA	May 22 2000	Catch, Stop and Marker Assembly for a Medical Instrument and Medical Instrument Incorporating the Same
6,464,691 B1	USA	Oct 11 2000	Port Device for Port Off-Pump Beating Heart Coronary Bypass Surgery System
6,464,690 B1	USA	Oct 11 2000	Port Off-Pump Beating Heart Coronary Artery Bypass Stabilization System
6,500,170	USA	Dec 20 2000	Instrument Stabilizer for Through-the-Port Surgery
6,554, 82 3 B2	USA	Dec 08 2000	System for Performing Port Off-Pump Beating Heat Coronary Artery Bypass Surgery
6,503,245	USA	Dec 08 2000	Method of Performing Port Off-Pump Beating Heart Coronary Artery Bypass Surgery
6,355,028 B2	USA	Dec 08 2000	Stable Port Device for Port Off-Pump Beating Heart Coronary Artery Bypass Surgery

3

PATENT REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0844

f	y		
6,602,267 B2	USA	Oet 17 2001	Articulating Endoscopic Knife
6,582,420	USA	Jun 27 2001	Intercostal Lockable Directable Port Device
6,579,281 B2	USA	Jun 27 2001	Instrument Stabilizer for Through A Port Surgery
6,592,573 B2	USA	Jun 27 2001	Through Port Heart Stabilization System
7,473,220 B2	USA	Aug 04 2003	Surgical Port Device
7,001,401	USA	May 06 2003	Device and Method for Holding Blood Vessel
7,341,558	USA	Sep 19 2003	Pericardial Retractor
7,850,607 B2	USA	Mar 10 2008	Method for retracting tissue during Surgery
7,322,935	USA	Jan 22 2003	Endoscopic Atrial Retractor
EP 20010979669	EPO	Oct 10 2001	Instruments and Systems for Performing Through-Port Off- Pump Coronary Artery Bypass Surgery (EPO)
JP4188681	JP	Oct 10 2001	Instruments and Systems for Performing Through-Port Off- Pump Coronary Artery Bypass Surgery
EP20040783691	EPO	Sep 9 2004	Pericardial Retractor (EPO)
EP1447051 (All rights, not limited to the following validated states: FR, UK, IE) DE602004008518-08 AT 371408		Jan 22 2004	Endoscopic Atrial Retractor

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee (and with all reasonable costs and attorney's fees borne by Assignee) and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

(remainder of page intentionally left blank)

3

DC_ on _	Sept	25,20	(3		
	*			*	
ASSIGNOR					
7	(aCT)				
	Atten COO/	<u> Conning</u> CED	A Statemen		
(Signature N	IUST be not	urized)			

My commission expires

My Commission Expires February 14, 2017